CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
THE REGENTS OF THE) SS
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Clarke Smith, Secretary of The Regents of the University of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said board, do hereby certify that the annexed Order of The Regents of the University of Wisconsin Amending Rules, relating to exclusion from campuses of The University of Wisconsin of students who have violated Regent By-Laws, was duly approved and adopted by the board on December 12, 1969.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in the office of this board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of The Regents of the University of Wisconsin, this 18th day of December, A.D. 1969.

Clarke Smith, Secretary

ORDER OF THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Regents of the University of Wisconsin by Section 36.06, Wisconsin Statutes, The Regents of the University of Wisconsin hereby amends rules as follows:

Section UW 1.07(19)(b) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

UW 1.07(19)(b) Student not covered by (a) who has violated regent bylaws. Any person who is suspended or expelled from the university for conduct of the kind described in subparagraph (d)1. of this section, and who is in a state of suspension or expulsion from the university, or any person who takes leave or resigns under charges after being charged by the university with conduct of the kind described in subparagraph (d)1. of this section, and who enters any campus of the university within one year of the effective date of his suspension or expulsion, or of his taking leave or resigning under charges, without the written consent of the chancellor of the campus or his designee, may be penalized as provided in sections 36.06(8), 27.01(2), (5), (8), 26.19 and 23.09(11), Wis. Statutes.

The amended rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in 227.026(1), Wisconsin Statutes.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN

Clarke Smith, Secretary

Stammer G. Carl Park

Dated: December 12, 1969

SEAL